Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

July 21, 2016
Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar Item: 0609-16

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 21, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 20160031, Retaining Wall Replacement — Riverside Drive & Roe Avenue and submits

same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $557,795.00

This Public Works project was estimated at $500,000.00.

it is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of

$557,795.00.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$538,990.43 - Org-Object 45040-57110, DPW-Land Imp Retaining Wall — Roe & Riverside

S 18,804.57 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
$557,795.00 — Total

Sincerely yours,
e

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog



20160031 Retaining Wall Replacement - Riverside Dr and Roe Ave (R1) (#4530225)
Owner: Racine, City of

Solicitor: Racine, City of

07/21/2016 02:00 PM CDT
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
Section Title  Line Iltem Item Code Item Description UofM Quantity | Unit Price Extension
Section 1 1 1 General Conditions LS 1 $179,000.00 $179,000.00
2 2 Demolition and Site Cleaning LS 1 $49,000.00 $49,000.00
3 3 Site Excavation cY 460 $41.00 $18,860.00
4 4 Cast In Place Footings cY 92 $750.00 $69,000.00
5 5 Cast In Place Concrete Retaining Wall SF 1875 $122.00  $228,750.00
6 6 Grading and Seeding SF 1465 $9.00 $13,185.00
Base Bid Total: $557,795.00
Removal of unsuitable bearing material and
Alt1 Al Al replaement with engineered fill cy 1 $67.00 $67.00




Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.

Department of Public Works L,,.‘::_

City Hall (1] Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
i (ACISRONTHETARL]
;:Sa%i\r/\\;aswmr gstgzogvenue lstecitrabiatud Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
i . . ) . Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations
City of Racine, Wisconsin
262.636.9121 — PUblIC WOka John C. Rooney, P.E.
262.636.9191 - Englneerlngm“m _____Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/City Engineer
July 26™ 2016 Legistar Item: 0609-16
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer ’/ %
¢
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Contract for Retaining Wall Replacement - Riverside Dr. and Roe Ave
Contract #20160031
You received bids on the above contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, submitting
the low bid in the amount of $ $557,795.00.
We recommend you enter into a contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, at their bid
price.
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:
20160031 Retaining Wall Replacement - Riverside Dr and Roe Ave
ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION ‘ AMOUNT
DPW - Land Improvements
45040 57110 Retaining Wall - Roe & Riverside Dr. | $538,990.43
60484 57670 | Storm Sewers - $18,804.57
S ) - ~ TOTAL: $557,795.00




